503557247 11/05/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3603874

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
INITSTIME, L.L.C.			09/01/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	FLEETWOODGOLDCOWYARD, INC.			
Street Address:	1320 W	1320 WARDS FERRY ROAD		
City:	LYNCH	LYNCHBURG		
State/Country:	VIRGIN	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	24502	24502		
Application Number:	1	14933726		
<i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:) pe sent to provided; 3	314)667-3633 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 314-552-6000 PDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURI FHOMPSON COBURN LLP	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:) pe sent to provided; 3 1	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> ; <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 314-552-6000 PDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURI	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will k</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:) provided; 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 314-552-6000 PDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURI THOMPSON COBURN LLP ONE US BANK PLAZA SUITE 3500	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:) provided; 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 314-552-6000 PDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURI THOMPSON COBURN LLP ONE US BANK PLAZA	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will & using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(provided, 3 1 1 1 0 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 314-552-6000 PDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURI THOMPSON COBURN LLP ONE US BANK PLAZA SUITE 3500	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will &</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	(provided, 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 314-552-6000 PDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURI THOMPSON COBURN LLP ONE US BANK PLAZA SUITE 3500 ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	(provided, 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	the e-mail address first; if that is ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be 314-552-6000 PDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURI THOMPSON COBURN LLP ONE US BANK PLAZA SUITE 3500 ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101 5016-150788	sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(provided, 3 1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 314-552-6000 PDOCKET@THOMPSONCOBURI THOMPSON COBURN LLP ONE US BANK PLAZA SUITE 3500 ST LOUIS, MISSOURI 63101 5016-150788 CLYDE L. SMITH	sent via US Mail.	

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, InltsTime, L.L.C, a a limited liability company of the state of Oklahoma having its principal place of business at 1515 Bowden Place, Ft. Gibson, Oklahoma 74434 (hereinafter "InltsTime"), owns, by assignment from the inventor Dorian F. Steeber, all right, title and interest in US Patent Application serial no. XX/XXX, State filed December 6, 2010 entitled "Improved Horizontal Accumulator for Controlling the Flow of Items" and any invention 12/961, 176 claimed therein; and

Whereas, FleetwoodGoldcoWyard, Inc., a corporation of the state of Missouri having a principal place of business at 1320 Wards Ferry Road, Lynchburg, VA 24502 (hereinafter "FGWA"), is desirous of acquiring InItsTime's right, title and interest in and to the invention in all countries throughout the world, the patent application noted above, all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, substitutes, re-examinations and reissues, and any patents issuing from any of the foregoing (hereinafter "Patent Application").

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, InItsTime hereby sells, assigns, and conveys to FGWA and its lawful successors and assigns, the Patent Application and all US Letters Patent that may be granted thereon, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such Patent Application, and all applications for Letters Patent that may be filed for the invention disclosed in the Patent Application in any foreign country and any patents granted thereon. InItsTime hereby authorizes the US Commissioner of Patents and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to FGWA, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms hereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, InitsTime has caused its duly authorized representative to execute this Assignment.

- 12 -

InItsTime, L.L.C. ollan F

By: Dorian F. Steeber, Manager

PATENT REEL: 036973 FRAME: 0008

RECORDED: 11/05/2015